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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1870 to 1873.

Corresponding
Week in

1870
1871
1872
1873

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

64,200 3
76,735 0
45,746 4
50,989 4

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

49,115 5
53,851 3
57,503 6
46,965 0

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

4,546 6
7,586 2
5,216 0
6,197 2

AVERAGE PRICES.

WHEAT.

s. d.

41 9
53 11
55 7
56 8

BAKLEY.

s. d.

34 6
35 7
38 8
40 6

OATS.

s. d.

19 10
23 7
23 0
22 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
February 16, 1874.

E. VALPY,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COKN IMPOETED AND EXPOKTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 14th February 1874.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eye±y
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Qorn andl
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) ,... 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
392,522
224,228
302,501

22*709
90,790
91,254

819

1,124,823

Cwt.
103,965

"-37

104,002

1,228,825

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
93,132
53,106
70,586

106
29,969
2,030

248,929

Cwt.
47,882

"ioo

47,982

296,911

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
108,686

2,152
80

43,803

154,721

Cwt,

...

154,721

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
694,340
279,486
373,167

22,815
120,759
137,087

819

1,528,473

Cwt.
151,847

'"100
37

'̂ 151,984

1,680,457

Quarters,

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
T.HE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,278
1,080

108

35
40

4,541

Cwt.
1,306

690

1,996

6,537

Quarters.
2,297

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,408

17,881
745

"iso
1,269

24,483

Cwt.
1,900

1,900

26,383

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
7,686

18,961
853

'" 3&
220.

1,269

29,024

Cwt.
3,206

"690

3,896

32,920

Quarters.
2,297

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
February 16,1874.

s. SELDON;
Principal.


