COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1870 to 1873.

Corresponding Week in			QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICES.					
			WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.	
			Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	- s.	\overline{d} .	S.	d.	s.	d.
1870			64,260		49,115		4,546		41	9	34	6	19	10
1871	•••	•••	76,735		53,851		7,586		53	11 7	35	7	23 23	7
1872 1873	•••	•••	45,746 50,989	4 4	57,503 46,965	_	5,216 6,197	0 2	55 56	8	38 40	8 6	23 22	0 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, February 16, 1874. R. VALPY, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 14th February 1874.

	Qua	NTITIES IN	(PORTED II	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 392,522 224,228 302,501 22,709 90,790 91,254 819	Cwt. 93,132 53,106 70,586 106 29,969 2,030	Cwt. 108,686 2,152 80 43,803 	Cwt. 594,340 279,486 373,167 22,815 120,759 137,087 819	Cwt. 3,278 1,080 108 35 40 	Cwt. 4,408 17,881 745 180 1,269	Cwt. 7,686 18,961 853 35 220 1,269
Total of Corn (ex-) clusive of Malt) }	1,124,823	248,929	154,721	1,528,473	4,541	24,483	29,024
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal Total of Meal.	Cwt. 103,965 37 	Cwt. 47,882 100 47,982	Cwt,	Cwt. 151,847 100 37 	Cwt. 1,306 690 	Cwt. 1,900 	Cwt. 3,206 690
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,228,825	296,911	154,721	1,680,457	6,537	26,383	32,920
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	- Quarters. 2,297	Quarters.	Quarters. 2,297

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London, February 16, 1874. S. SELDON, Principal.